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ULC S503 Standard for Carbon-Dioxide Fire Extinguishers
Norme sur les extincteurs au dioxyde de 
carbone Revision Pages Prelim Comment Review - 30.70 12/1/2023 2/29/2024 13.220.10 N/A

UL 2129 & ULC 
S566 Halocarbon Clean Agent Fire Extinguishers

Extincteurs aux agents propres à 
l’halocarbure Revision Pages Prelim Comment Review - 30.70 12/1/2023 2/29/2024 13.220.10 N/A

UL 2684
Video and Thermal Image Detectors for Fire 
Alarm Systems

Video and Thermal Image Detectors for 
Fire Alarm Systems First Edition Out for Ballot - 40.20 11/3/2023 11/3/2023 1/8/2024 3/8/2024

13.220.01
13.220.20 N/A

UL 299 & ULC 
S504 Dry Chemical Fire Extinguishers

Norme sur les extincteurs à poudres 
chimiques New Edition Prelim Comment Review - 30.70 12/1/2023 2/29/2024 13.220.10 N/A

UL 58
STEEL UNDERGROUND TANKS FOR 
FLAMMABLE AND COMBUSTIBLE LIQUIDS

LES RÉSERVOIRS SOUTERRAINS 
EN ACIER POUR LES LIQUIDES 
INFLAMMABLES ET 
COMBUSTIBLES New Edition Developing Prelim - 20.20 7/12/2023 12/31/2025 23.020.10 N/A

UL 626 & ULC 
S507 Water Fire Extinguishers Norme sur les extincteurs à eau Revision Pages Prelim Comment Review - 30.70 12/1/2023 2/29/2024 13.220.10 N/A

UL/ULC 1370
Unvented Alcohol Fuel Burning Decorative 
Appliances

Standard for Unvented Alcohol Fuel 
Burning Decorative Appliances First Edition Developing Ballot - 40.00 8/7/2023 12/15/2024  97.100.99 N/A

UL/ULC 1390
Fireplace Inserts and Hearth-Mounted Stoves 
for Installation into Masonry Fireplaces

Fireplace Inserts and Hearth-Mounted 
Stoves for Installation into Masonry 
Fireplaces First Edition Developing Recirc - 40.93 11/16/2023 5/5/2023 7/11/2023 1/5/2024 91.060.40; 91.140.99; 97.100.30 N/A

UL/ULC 1391

Standard for Solid-Fuel Fireplace Inserts and 
Hearth-Mounted Stoves for Installation into 
Factory-Built Fireplaces

Standard for Solid-Fuel Fireplace Inserts 
and Hearth-Mounted Stoves for 
Installation into Factory-Built Fireplaces First Edition Out for Ballot - 40.20 4/24/2023 9/29/2023 11/28/2023 1/1/2024 91.060.40; 91.140.99; 97.100.30 N/A

UL/ULC 2127
Inert Gas Clean Agent Extinguishing System 
Units

Unités de système d'extinction aux 
agents propres à gaz inerte Revision Pages Out for Ballot - 40.20 11/10/2023 11/10/2023 1/9/2024 2/29/2024 13.220.20 N/A

UL/ULC 2580 Batteries for Use in Electric Vehicles Batteries pour véhicules électriques New Edition Developing Prelim - 20.20 12/12/2022 12/31/2024 29.220; 43.120 N/A

UL/ULC 2586A

Hose Nozzle Valves for Gasoline and 
Gasoline/Ethanol Blends with Nominal Ethanol 
Concentrations up to 85 Percent (E0 - E85)

Pistolets pour essence et mélanges 
essence/éthanol avec concentrations 
nominales d’éthanol allant jusqu’à 85 % 
(E0 - E85) New Edition Developing Ballot - 40.00 8/15/2023 7/21/2023 9/19/2023 4/30/2024 23.060.01, 23.100.50, 75.160.20 N/A

UL/ULC 2586B

Hose Nozzle Valves for Diesel Fuel, Biodiesel 
Fuel, Diesel/Biodiesel Blends with Nominal 
Biodiesel Concentrations up to 20 Percent 
(B20), Kerosene, and Fuel Oil

Pistolets pour carburant diesel, 
carburant biodiesel, mélanges 
diesel/biodiesel avec concentration 
nominale de biodiesel allant jusqu’à 20 
% (B20), kérosène et mazout New Edition Developing Ballot - 40.00 8/15/2023 7/21/2023 9/19/2023 4/30/2024 23.060.01, 23.100.50, 75.160.20 N/A

UL/ULC 567B

Standard for Meters for Gasoline and 
Gasoline/Ethanol Blends with Nominal Ethanol 
Concentrations up to 85 Percent (E0 -E85)

Norme sur les compteurs pour essence 
et mélanges essence/éthanol avec 
concentrations nominales d’éthanol 
allant jusqu’à 85 % (E0 - E85) New Edition Ballot Comment Res - 40.70 10/31/2023 7/14/2023 9/12/2023 4/30/2024 17.120.01, 75.180.30, 75.160.20 N/A

UL/ULC 25B

Standard for Meters for Diesel Fuel, Biodiesel 
Fuel, Diesel/Biodiesel Blends with Nominal 
Biodiesel Concentrations up to 20 Percent 
(B20), Kerosene, and Fuel Oil

Norme sur les compteurs pour carburant 
diesel, carburant biodiesel, mélanges 
diesel/biodiesel avec concentration 
nominale de biodiesel allant jusqu’à 20 
% (B20), kérosène et mazout New Edition Ballot Comment Res - 40.70 10/31/2023 7/14/2023 9/12/2023 4/30/2024 17.120.01, 75.180.30, 75.160.20 N/A

UL/ULC 567

Emergency Breakaway Fittings, Swivel 
Connectors and Pipe-Connection Fittings for 
Petroleum Products and LP-Gas

Raccords à rupture d’urgence, les 
raccords pivotants et les raccords de 
tuyau pour les produits pétroliers et le 
propane Revision Pages Out for Prelim - 30.20 11/10/2023 3/29/2024 23.040.60 N/A

UL/ULC 6200 Controllers for Use in Power Production
Norme sur les appareils de commande 
utilisés dans la production d’énergie Revision Pages Prelim Comment Review - 30.70 5/10/2023 6/30/2024 29.240.30 N/A

UL/ULC 79
Standard for Power-Operated Pumps for 
Petroleum Dispensing Products

Norme sur les pompes à commande 
électrique pour appareils de distribution 
de produits pétroliers New Edition Out for Ballot - 40.20 11/17/2023 11/17/2023 1/16/2024 4/30/2024 75.200, 23.080, 75.160.20 N/A

UL/ULC 79A

Standard for Power-Operated Pumps for 
Gasoline and Gasoline/Ethanol Blends with 
Nominal Ethanol Concentrations up to 85 
Percent (E0 - E85)

Norme sur les pompes à commande 
électrique pour essence et mélanges 
essence/éthanol avec concentrations 
nominales d’éthanol allant jusqu’à 85 % 
(E0 - E85) New Edition Out for Ballot - 40.20 11/17/2023 11/17/2023 1/16/2024 4/30/2024 75.200, 23.080, 75.160.20 N/A

UL/ULC 79B

Standard for Power-Operated Pumps for Diesel 
Fuel, Biodiesel Fuel, Diesel/Biodiesel Blends 
with Nominal Biodiesel Concentrations up to 20 
Percent (B20), Kerosene, and Fuel Oil

Norme sur les pompes à commande 
électrique pour carburant diesel, 
carburant biodiesel, mélanges 
diesel/biodiesel avec concentration 
nominale de biodiesel allant jusqu’à 20 
% (B20), kérosène et mazout New Edition Out for Ballot - 40.20 11/17/2023 11/17/2023 1/16/2024 4/30/2024 75.200, 23.080, 75.160.20 N/A

UL/ULC 842A

Valves for Gasoline and Gasoline/Ethanol 
Blends with Nominal Ethanol Concentrations up 
to 85 Percent (E0 - E85)

Soupapes pour essence et mélanges 
essence/éthanol avec concentrations 
nominales d’éthanol allant jusqu’à 85 % 
(E0 - E85) New Edition Developing Ballot - 40.00 8/15/2023 7/14/2023 9/12/2023 4/30/2024 23.060.01, 75.180.99, 75.160.20 N/A

UL/ULC 842B

Valves for Diesel Fuel, Biodiesel Fuel, 
Diesel/Biodiesel Blends with Nominal Biodiesel 
Concentrations up to 20 Percent (B20), 
Kerosene, and Fuel Oil

Soupapes pour carburant diesel, 
carburant biodiesel, mélanges 
diesel/biodiesel avec concentration 
nominale de biodiesel allant jusqu’à 20 
% (B20), kérosène et mazout New Edition Developing Ballot - 40.00 8/15/2023 7/14/2023 9/12/2023 4/30/2024 23.060.01, 75.180.99, 75.160.20 N/A

UL/ULC 2200 Stationary Engine Generator Assemblies Groupes électrogènes stationnaires Revision Pages Ballot Comment Res - 40.70 8/21/2023 6/15/2023 8/13/2023 12/30/2024 29.160.40 n/a

UL/ULC 331A

Standard for Strainers for Gasoline and 
Gasoline/Ethanol Blends with Nominal Ethanol 
Concentrations Up to 85 Percent (E0 - E85)

Norme sur les crépines pour essence et 
mélanges essence/éthanol avec 
concentrations nominales d’éthanol 
allant jusqu’à 85 % (E0 - E85) New Edition Ballot Comment Res - 40.70 10/17/2023 7/7/2023 9/5/2023 4/30/2024 23.100.60, 75.180.01, 75.160.20 N/A

UL/ULC 331B

Standard for Strainers for Diesel Fuel, Biodiesel 
Fuel, Diesel/Biodiesel Blends with Nominal 
Biodiesel Concentrations Up to 20 Percent 
(B20), Kerosene, and Fuel Oil

Norme sur les crépines pour carburant 
diesel, carburant biodiesel, mélanges 
diesel/biodiesel avec concentration 
nominale de biodiesel allant jusqu’à 20 
% (B20), kérosène et mazout New Edition Ballot Comment Res - 40.70 10/17/2023 7/7/2023 9/5/2023 4/30/2024 23.100.60, 75.180.01, 75.160.20 N/A

UL/ULC 567A

Standard for Emergency Breakaway Fittings, 
Swivel Connectors and Pipe-Connection Fittings 
for Gasoline and Gasoline/Ethanol Blends with 
Nominal Ethanol Concentrations up to 85 
Percent (E0 - E85)

Norme sur les raccords à rupture 
d’urgence, raccords pivotants et 
raccords de conduites pour essence et 
mélanges essence/éthanol avec 
concentrations nominales d’éthanol 
allant jusqu’à 85 % (E0 - E85) New Edition Preparing for SLR - 50.00 9/22/2023 6/16/2023 8/15/2023 1/31/2024 23.040.60, 75.200, 75.160.20 N.A
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UL/ULC 567B

Standard for Emergency Breakaway Fittings, 
Swivel Connectors and Pipe-Connection Fittings 
for Diesel Fuel, Biodiesel Fuel, Diesel/Biodiesel 
Blends with Nominal Biodiesel Concentrations 
up to 20 Percent (B20), Kerosene, and Fuel Oil

Norme sur les raccords à rupture 
d’urgence, raccords pivotants et 
raccords de conduites pour carburant 
diesel, carburant biodiesel, mélanges 
diesel/biodiesel avec concentration 
nominale de biodiesel allant jusqu’à 20 
% (B20), kérosène et mazout New Edition Preparing for SLR - 50.00 9/22/2023 6/16/2023 8/15/2023 1/31/2024 23.040.60, 75.200, 75.160.20 N/A

ULC 111
Standard Method of Fire Tests For Air Filter 
Units

Méthode D'Essai Normalisée De 
Résistance Au Feu Des Filtres Reaffirmation Sent for Publication - 60.00 11/1/2023 9/1/2023 10/31/2023 1/31/2024 13.220.50, 91.140.30 N/A

ULC S1001
Integrated Systems Testing of Fire Protection 
and Life Safety Systems

Norme sur les essais intégrés de 
systèmes de protection incendie et de 
sécurité des personnes Revision Pages Developing Ballot - 40.00 10/9/2023 12/31/2024 13.200; 13.220.20; 13.320; 19.020 N/A

ULC S115 Method of Fire Tests of Firestop Systems

Méthode normalisée d'essais de 
résistance au feu des dispositifs coupe-
feu Revision Pages Prelim Comment Review - 30.70 6/30/2023 6/3/2024 13.220.20; 19.040 N/A

ULC S133
Standard Method of Tests for Door Closers 
Intended for Use with Swinging Doors

Norme sur la Méthode d’essai 
normalisée sur les ferme-portes conçus 
pour être utilisés avec des portes 
battantes Revision Pages Developing Prelim - 20.20 2/22/2023 7/31/2024 21.080; 91.060.50 N/A

ULC 135

Standard Test Method for the Determination of 
Combustibility Parameters of Building Materials 
Using an Oxygen Consumption Calorimeter 
(Cone Calorimeter) N/A Revision Pages Out for Prelim - 30.20 9/27/2023 3/4/2024 13.220.50, 19.040 N/A

ULC S139

Standard for Fire Test for Circuit Integrity of Fire-
Resistive Power, Instrumentation, Control, and 
Data Cables

Normes sur d’essai de résistance au feu 
pour l’évaluation de l’intégrité des 
circuits des câbles d’alimentation, de 
l’instrumentation, des contrôles et 
données Revision Pages Developing Ballot - 40.00 5/15/2023 6/3/2024 13.220.50, 29.060.20 N/A

ULC S142
Standard Method of Fire Test For Heat And 
Visible Smoke Release For Discrete Products

Méthode D'essai Normalisée De 
Comportement au Feu Pour La 
Production De Chaleur et De Fumée 
Visible Des Produits Discrets Revision Pages Prelim Comment Review - 30.70 10/2/2023 6/30/2024  13.220.40; 91.140.50; 91.140.60 N/A

ULC S304

Standard for Control Units, Accessories and 
Receiving Equipment for Intrusion Alarm 
Systems

Norme sur les postes de contrôle, les 
accessoires et l'équipement de réception 
pour les systèmes d'alarme anti-
intrusion New Edition Ballot Comment Res - 40.70 6/17/2022 6/17/2022 8/16/2022 2/28/2024 13.310; 13.320 N/A

ULC S514
Standard for Dry Chemical for Use in Hand and 
Wheeled Fire Extinguishers

Norme Sur Les Poudres Chimiques 
Utilisées Dans Les Extincteurs, À Main 
Et Sur Roues Reaffirmation SLR Initiated - 50.20 8/24/2023 8/1/2023 8/23/2023 2/29/2024 13.220.10 N/A

ULC S515 Automobile Fire Fighting Apparatus
Norme sur les engins automobiles de 
lutte contre l'incendie New Edition Out for Ballot - 40.20 11/16/2023 11/16/2023 1/15/2024 2/1/2024 13.220.10 N/A

ULC S524 Standard for Installation of Fire Alarm Systems
Norme sur l'installation des systèmes 
d'alarme d'incendie Revision Pages Developing Recirc - 40.93 12/1/2022 9/27/2022 11/28/2022 2/28/2024 13.220.20; 13.320 N/A

ULC S524
Standard For The Installation Of Fire Alarm 
Systems

Norme Sur L'installation Des Réseaux 
Avertisseurs D'incendie New Edition Developing Prelim - 20.20 12/31/2024 13.220.20; 13.320 N/A

ULC S529/UL 268 Smoke Detectors for Fire Alarm Systems
Détecteurs de fumée pour les systèmes 
d'alarme d'incendie Revision Pages Ballot Comment Res - 40.70 8/18/2023 7/28/2023 9/26/2023 1/31/2024 13.220.20; 13.320 N/A

ULC S530
Standard for Heat Detectors for Fire Alarm 
Systems

Norme sur les détecteurs de chaleur 
pour les systèmes d'alarme incendie New Edition Public Notice - 20.00 4/21/2023 4/30/2024 13.220.20; 13.320 N/A

ULC S531 Smoke Alarms Norme sur les avertisseurs de fumée Revision Pages Developing Ballot - 40.00 8/18/2023 3/1/2024 13.220.20, 13.320 N/A

ULC S536
Standard for Inspection and Testing of Fire 
Alarm Systems

Norme sur l’inspection et la mise à 
l’essai des systèmes d’alarme incendie Revision Pages Ballot Comment Res - 40.70 11/29/2023 11/28/2023 9/29/2023 1/31/2024 13.220.20; 13.320; 19.020 N/A

ULC S537 Standard for Verification of Fire Alarm Systems
Norme sur la vérification des systèmes 
d’alarme incendie Revision Pages Prelim Comment Review - 30.70 10/17/2022 6/30/2024 13.220.20; 13.320 N/A

ULC S540

Standard for Residential Fire and Life Safety 
Warning Systems: Installation, Inspection, 
Testing and Maintenance

Norme sur les Systèmes d'alarme 
incendie résidentiels et de sécurité des 
personnes : installation, inspection, mise 
à l'essai et entretien Revision Pages Out for Prelim - 30.20 12/8/2023 6/30/2024 13.220.20; 13.220 N/A

ULC S552
Standard for Inspection, Testing, and 
Maintenance of Smoke Alarms

Norme sur l'inspection, la mise à l'essai 
et l'entretien des avertisseurs de fumée Revision Pages Ballot Comment Res - 40.70 12/1/2022 8/24/2022 10/24/2022 4/30/2024 13.220.20; 19.020 N/A

ULC S554 Water Based Agent Fire Extinguishers Extincteurs à agent à base d'eau Revision Pages Ballot Comment Res - 40.70 4/24/2023 2/17/2023 4/18/2023 7/31/2024 13.220.10 N/A
ULC S554 Water Based Agent Fire Extinguishers Extincteurs à agent à base d'eau Revision Pages Prelim Comment Review - 30.70 12/1/2023 2/29/2024 13.220.10 N/A

ULC S558
Standard for External-Lug Quick-Connect 
Couplings and Adapters for Forestry Fire Hose

Norme Sur Les Adaptateurs Et Les 
Raccordements Instantanés À Ergot 
Externe Pour Tuyaux D'incendie 
Forestiers Reaffirmation Preparing for SLR - 50.00 7/28/2023 7/28/2023 9/11/2023 2/29/2024  21.120.20; 23.040.70; 13.220.10 N/A

ULC S561
Standard for Installation and Services for Fire 
Signal Receiving Centres and Systems

Norme sur l'installation et les services - 
Systèmes et centrales de réception 
d'alarme incendie Revision Pages Ballot Comment Res - 40.70 9/4/2023 6/30/2023 8/25/2023 3/18/2024 13.220.20; 13.310 N/A

ULC S564 Categories 1 and 2 Foam Liquid Concentrates
Categories 1 and 2 Foam Liquid 
Concentrates Revision Pages Developing Prelim - 20.20 10/30/2023 4/8/2024 13.220.10 N/A

ULC S573 Installation of Ancillary Devices

NORME SUR L'INSTALLATION DES 
DISPOSITIFS AUXILIAIRES 
BRANCHÉS AUX SYSTÈMES 
D'ALARME INCENDIE Revision Pages Out for Ballot - 40.20 8/9/2023 2/28/2024 13.220.20, 13.320 N/A

ULC S588
Standard for Gas and Vapour Detectors and 
Sensors, Including Accessories

Norme sur les détecteurs et capteurs de 
gaz et de vapeur, y compris les 
accessoires Revision Pages Ballot Comment Res - 40.70 9/26/2023 6/30/2023 8/25/2023 2/28/2024 13.320; 91.120 N/A

ULC S588
Standard for Gas and Vapour Detectors and 
Sensors, Including Accessories

Norme sur les détecteurs et capteurs de 
gaz et de vapeur, y compris les 
accessoires Revision Pages Ballot Comment Res - 40.70 8/3/2023 6/30/2023 8/25/2023 1/31/2024 13.320, 91.120 N/A

STANDARD FOR SHOP FABRICATED 
STEEL ABOVEGROUND TANKS FOR 
FLAMMABLE AND COMBUSTIBLE LIQUIDS

LES RÉSERVOIRS HORS SOL EN 
ACIER FABRIQUÉS EN USINE POUR 
LIQUIDES INFLAMMABLES ET 
COMBUSTIBLES New Edition Recirc Comment Res - 40.93 7/20/2023 9/27/2022 7/14/2022 12/31/2024 23.020.10; 75.200 N/A

ULC S601

Standard for Shop Fabricated Steel 
Aboveground Tanks for Flammable and 
Combustible Liquids

Norme sur les réservoirs hors sol en 
acier fabriqués en usine pour liquides 
inflammables et combustibles New Edition Recirc Comment Res - 40.93 9/27/2023 8/11/2023 9/26/2023 2/29/2024 23.020.10, 75.200 n/a

ULC S610 FACTORY-BUILT FIREPLACE SYSTEMS
LES SYSTÈMES FOYERS À FEU 
OUVERT PRÉFABRIQUÉ Reaffirmation Developing Ballot - 40.00 8/16/2023 2/29/2024 91.060.40; 97.100.30 N/A
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ULC S632 Heat Shields LES ÉCRANS THERMIQUES Reaffirmation Developing Ballot - 40.00 7/6/2023 3/15/2024 91.060.40 N/A

ULC S636 Standard for Type BH Gas Venting Systems
Norme sur les Systemes D’evacuation 
des Gas de Type BH Revision Pages Sent for Publication - 60.00 9/12/2023 6/23/2023 8/23/2023 1/31/2024

27.060.20, 91.140.10, 91.140.20, 
91.140.30, 91.140.65, 97.100.20 N/A

ULC S646
Exhaust Hoods for Commercial Cooking 
Equipment

Norme UL sur la sécurité des hottes 
d’évacuation pour l’équipement de 
cuisine commercial New Edition Out for Ballot - 40.20 10/27/2023 10/27/2023 12/26/2023 2/29/2024 97.040.20 N/A

ULC S652
TANK ASSEMBLIES FOR THE COLLECTION, 
STORAGE AND REMOVAL OF USED OIL

LES ENSEMBLES RÉSERVOIRS 
DESTINÉS À LA COLLECTE, AU 
STOCKAGE ET À L'ENLÈVEMENT 
DE L'HUILE USAGÉE Revision Pages Ballot Comment Res - 40.70 9/1/2023 9/1/2023 10/31/2023 3/29/2024 23.020.10 N/A

ULC S653

ABOVEGROUND HORIZONTAL STEEL 
CONTAINED TANK ASSEMBLIES FOR 
FLAMMABLE AND COMBUSTIBLE LIQUIDS

LES ENSEMBLES RÉSERVOIRS DE 
CONFINEMENT EN ACIER 
HORIZONTAUX HORS SOL POUR 
LES LIQUIDES INFLAMMABLES ET 
COMBUSTIBLES Revision Pages Ballot Comment Res - 40.70 11/15/2023 9/15/2023 11/14/2023 3/29/2024 23.020.10; 75.200 N/A

ULC S655

ABOVEGROUND PROTECTED TANK 
ASSEMBLIES FOR FLAMMABLE AND 
COMBUSTIBLE LIQUIDS

LES ENSEMBLES RÉSERVOIRS 
PROTÉGÉS HORS SOL POUR LES 
LIQUIDES INFLAMMABLES ET 
COMBUSTIBLES Reaffirmation Public Notice - 20.00 9/28/2023 3/8/2024 23.020.10 N/A

ULC S656 OIL-WATER SEPARATORS  les séparateurs huile-eau Revision Pages Preparing for SLR - 50.00 11/13/2023 5/26/2023 7/25/2023 2/29/2024 13.060, 23.020.99 N/A

ULC S668

LINERS USED FOR SECONDARY 
CONTAINMENT OF ABOVEGROUND 
FLAMMABLE AND COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID 
TANKS

LES MEMBRANES DE 
CONFINEMENT SECONDAIRE POUR 
LES RÉSERVOIRS DE STOCKAGE 
DE LIQUIDES INFLAMMABLES ET 
DE LIQUIDES COMBUSTIBLES 
HORS SOL Reaffirmation Preparing for SLR - 50.00 10/16/2023 5/19/2023 7/18/2023 1/26/2024 23.020.99, 75.160.20 N/A

ULC S677

STANDARD FOR FIRE TESTED 
ABOVEGROUND TANK ASSEMBLIES FOR 
FLAMMABLE AND COMBUSTIBLE LIQUIDS

LES ENSEMBLES RÉSERVOIRS 
HORS SOL RÉSISTANT AU FEU 
POUR LES LIQUIDES 
INFLAMMABLES ET 
COMBUSTIBLES Revision Pages Public Notice - 20.00 9/28/2023 3/8/2024 23.020.10; 75.200 N/A

ULC S712.1

Thermal Insulation – Light Density, Open Cell 
Spray Applied Semi-Rigid Polyurethane Foam – 
Material Specification

Norme sur l'isolant thermique en 
mousse de polyuréthane semi-rigide 
pulvérisée, de faible densité et à avéoles 
ouverts - spécifications relatives au 
matériau New Edition Out for Ballot - 40.20 11/3/2023 11/3/2023 1/2/2024 2/29/2024 91.120.10 N/A

ULC S713.1

Standard for Thermal Insulation – Low Density, 
Open Cell Spray Applied Semi-Rigid 
Polyurethane Foam – Material Specification

Norme pour l'isolation thermique – 
Mousse de polyuréthane semi-rigide 
pulvérisée à cellules ouvertes, de faible 
densité – Spécification du matériau First Edition Ballot Comment Res - 40.70 12/7/2018 9/14/2018 11/13/2018 9/30/2024 91.100.60; 91.120.10 N/A

ULC S713.2

Standard for Thermal Insulation – Low Density, 
Open Cell Spray Applied Semi-Rigid 
Polyurethane Foam – Installation

Norme pour l'isolation thermique – 
Mousse de polyuréthane semi-rigide 
pulvérisée à cellules ouvertes, de faible 
densité – Installation First Edition Ballot Comment Res - 40.70 12/7/2018 9/14/2018 11/13/2018 9/30/2024 91.120.10 N/A
